COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF WESTERN LEWIS-RECTORVILLE WATER & GAS DISTRICT FOR RATE ADJUSTMENT FOR SMALL UTILITIES PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076.

CASE NO. 2014-00266

ORDER

On October 6, 2014, Western Lewis-Rectorville Water & Gas District ("Western Lewis-Rectorville") filed a motion for an extension of time within which to answer the Commission Staff's First Request for Information ("Staff's First Request"), which was propounded September 19, 2014, and the response to which was due on or before September 26, 2014. Along with the motion for extension, Western Lewis-Rectorville filed its response to Staff's First Request.

Having reviewed the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds good cause to grant the requested extension of time.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. Western Lewis-Rectorville's request for an extension of time is

granted.

2. Western Lewis-Rectorville's response to Staff's First Request is accepted for filing in the record in this case.

By the Commission

ENTERED OCT 2 0 2014 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTES Executive Director

Pauline Bickley Senior Office Clerk Western Lewis-Rectorville Water and Gas District 8044 KY 3161 Maysville, KY 41056-9344